	Attorney Docket <u>U 016093-1</u>				
RECORDATION FORM COVER PATENTS ONL					
To the Director of Patents and Trademarks: Plcasc record the attached document copy (with signed English translation if needed).					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):				
Alexandr Vasilievich TALANOV Jury Borisovich PRIBYLSKY 3.	Name: SIA "KURS"				
	Address: LATVIA, RIGA, DZELZĄVES 37-21 LV-1084				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	1				
⊠ Assignment □ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?				
☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Change of Address *	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No				
Government Interest Assignment (old address above)	_ 100 :: 1.0				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License * may be by attorney					
Other					
Execution Date(s): 1. April 15, 2008 2. April 15, 2008 3.					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	<u> </u>				
☐ Being filed together with a new	application.				
☐ Patent Application No.(s): 10/563,352	☐ Patent No.(s):				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes	⊠ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: William R. Evans	1				
Address: Ladas & Parry LLP 26 West 61st Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)1 @ \$40.00 each				
New York, N.Y. 10023	□ Check Enclosed				
(fax) (212) 246-8959	Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:				
	8. Deposit account number: 12-0425				
9. Signature:					
William R. Evans	Apríl 25, 2008				
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date				
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents:	5				

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 2 of 2) 16-6

REEL: 020864 FRAME: 0431

	PATENT
For: Ill.S. and/or	t [] Foreign Rights
	ional Application
For: [] U.S. Patent	
For: [] PCT Appli	cation
By: Multiple Invent	ors
ENTION (MULTIPLE IN	/ENTORS)
NEE to ASSIGNOR of the a	sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the consideration,
	Russian
	Russian Nationality
<u>Russia,119501,</u>	<u>loscow,ul.Veernaya,</u>
d.3,k.2,kv.109	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Russian
Russia,107140.M	<u>ioścow, ul.Krasnoprudna</u>
	<u> </u>
d.5,RV.21	
	<u> </u>
	•
	-
<u> </u>	
	· 9-
·	
Latvia, Riga, Dze	lzaves 37-21, LV-1084
•	
•	
<u> </u>	
<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	For: [X] U.S. Application [] U.S. Provise For: [] U.S. Patent For: [] PCT Application Multiple Invention (MULTIPLE INVENTED ASSIGNOR of the For other good and valuable days, 119501, March 1968, 1

PATENT

REEL: 020864 FRAME: 0432

and the su	CCCSSOTS, as	signs and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
		(complete one of the following)
[] an und	livided	tle and interest percent (
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
[.] and in in and to an	all foreign ny and all i	countries, including all rights to claim priority, mprovements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
	Ai	r-Cushion Vehicle
Name of in	ventor(s) A	lexandr Vasilievich TALANOV, Jury Porisovich PRIBYLSKY
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which i	is found in	(37 C.F.R. § 3.21)
(a)	[]	
(b)	įj	U.S. patent application executed on
(c)	[]	U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-
		cntitled invention.
		[] Express mail label no.:
		Mailed:
	[]	To comply with 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an
		ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert
(4)	5-1	below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d)	[X]	U.S. application no. 10/563,352
(e)	[]	filed on Apr. 27, 2004 International application no. PCT//
(f)	ii	U.S. patent no issued
,		[] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding
		patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)	[]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 2 of 3) 16-3.2

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

Alexandr Vasilievic	Signature of DVENTOR	this	Apr. 15, 2008 date of signing
Jury Borisovich Pribylsky	_Signature of INVENTOR	this	Apr. 15, 2008 date of signing
(type name of Inventor)	/	this	
(type name of Inventor)	_Signature of INVENTOR	uns	date of signing
	_Signature of INVENTOR	this	data of signing
(type name of Inventor)	_organite of MANEWAYOR		date of signing
(type name of Inventor)	_Signature of INVENTOR	this	date of signing
(t) per mane of inventory		this	
(type name of Inventor)	_Signature of INVENTOR		date of signing
	_Signature of INVENTOR	this	date of signing
(type name of Inventor)		this	
(type name of Inventor)	_Signature of INVENTOR	<u></u>	date of signing
	_Signature of INVENTOR	this	date of signing
(type name of Inventor)			21 m9mm8
(type name of Inventor)	_Signature of INVENTOR	this	date of signing
	•		

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 3 of 3) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 020864 FRAME: 0434

RECORDED: 04/25/2008